
 

1 / 2  

  
Atidim Tower St. 2184, Tel Aviv 6158101, ISRAEL. T: 972-3-6270400 F: 927-3-5611320, www.ingl.co.il   

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Re:  Amendment no.1 - PQ 2018 

International Public Tender for Pre-Qualification of Contractors for the Construction of High 
Pressure Natural Gas Pipeline (INGL/TENDER/2018/07) (the "Tender") 

 

1. General 

1.1. All capitalized terms not expressly defined herein shall have the meaning attributed to them 

in the Tender Documents. 

1.2. The amendments appearing below replace and supersede all prior correspondence, 

whether written or oral, and shall constitute the sole binding document with respect to the 

subject matter hereof and an integral part of the Tender Documents.   

1.3. Except where expressly stated herein, nothing in this clarification and amendment letter 

shall be construed to derogate from the Tender Documents. 

1.4. Bidders are requested to send a confirmed signed copy of this Amendment no. 1 

immediately upon its receipt and submit the signed amendment as an integral part of 

their Bid. 

 

2. Amendment no. 1 

2.1. The last date for submission of queries and requests for clarifications regarding the Tender 

(Clause 5a of the ITB) is hereby extended to October 12, 2018. 

2.2. The last date for the submission of a draft or a copy of the Tender Bond (Clause 12.9 of the 

ITB) is hereby extended to October 12, 2018. 

  

Sincerely yours, 

 
Israel Natural Gas Lines Company Ltd. 

 

  

  10/10/2018  

To:  
Bidders in International Public Tender for Pre-Qualification of 
Contractors for the Construction of High  
Pressure Natural Gas Pipeline  
INGL/TENDER/2018/07 
 
Via: e-mail 

Contract & Procurement 
Department 
e-mail: c-tender@ingl.co.il   
Ref: 390313 
 
 



 

2 / 2  

  
Atidim Tower St. 2184, Tel Aviv 6158101, ISRAEL. T: 972-3-6270400 F: 927-3-5611320, www.ingl.co.il   

 

*  *  *  *  *  *  * 

Acknowledgement of Receipt 

We, the undersigned, hereby confirm, that we received Amendment No. 1 to the International Public 

Tender for Pre-Qualification of Contractors for the Construction of High Pressure Natural Gas Pipeline 

(INGL/TENDER/2018/07). 

 

................................ 

Date 

 

.................................................................   ......................................... 

Company       Signature 


